

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Minnesota has 64 State Parks, which together, total over 200,000 acres; and

WHEREAS: State Parks preserve Minnesota's scenery, natural resources and historic features; and

WHEREAS: State Parks provide for the enjoyment and recreation of park visitors year round; and

WHEREAS: State Parks are a key element in Minnesota's tourism industry; and

WHEREAS: Management of these State Parks is protecting a legacy while meeting present and future

needs;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 4th through June 10th, 1989 to be;

MINNESOTA STATE PARKS WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this fourth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

Conderson Gesus

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 0 3 1989

form linderen strower

Secretary of State